closest and sole surviving Relative.  

Therefore, it is with bittersweet sentiments that I wish to inform you that you are eligible 
to inherit Mr. von Wertzel’s estate beginning with his Swiss bank account, currently held 
at the Zurich Cantonal Bank in the amount of 145 000 000 (one hundred, forty-five million) 
Euros. Please allow me to forestall any suspicions or concerns. I have conducted thorough 
research and my claims are entirely legitimate. I sincerely believe that you are Mr. Josef 
Davide Matthias von Wertzel’s only heir/heiress. 

To collect what is rightfully yours, you must contact me post haste.

[...]

Before we can proceed, I must prevail upon you to deposit these monies into the trust 

account of Sanchez and Associates Law Office. Of course, you will more than recoup 

these fees upon the receipt of your inheritance, and it is then, and only then, that I will 

present you with my humble bill.  

Please deposit the sum of 325 (three hundred, twenty-five) Euros by electronic transfer 

into ING Bank in the name of Sanchez and Associates, transit 968, account 43-882-111 

and we will proceed forthwith. You and your Aunt will receive your legacy within a 

month. 

Your friend and faithful Servant in Law,